BOX ASSIGNMENTS 01-17-2	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE				
OID DI ELOF BEOODD THE ATTAO	1			
1019513 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNURS(S)).	00			
1. Tomohiro OSANAI	2. Koji MAGOTA			
3.	1.14.08			
5.	, o.			
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	8. =D2 □YES ⊠NO			
ADDITIONAL NAME (O) OF CONVETTING FART (120) AT TACHE	EDI LES MINO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: SUNTORY LIMITED				
ADDRESS: 1.40 Daiimahama 2 chama Kita ku Oska shi Osa	ko 520 9202 Japan			
ADDRESS: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Oska-shi, Osa	ka 530-8203 Japan			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):				
	copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one			
	PECT PATE Library 2004			
	REST EXEC. DATE: July 16, 2001			
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	19 021951			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR			
series codelserial no 46220 if not in item 1	if not in item 1			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:			
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$			
Paul E. White, Jr.	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700	7,50,12.3.7.2.4.3			
Washington, D.C. 20036				
E E ATTV DUT.	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE			
5.5ATTY DKT:	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 50-0687			
46220	UNDER ORDER NO 46220			
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.			
	,			
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information.	tion is this and correct and any attached convice a true convict			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
the original about toric.	10. Total number of pages including this			
D 120 1.11.40 0	cover sheet, attachments and document 2			
Fout C. Wall, s.	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signature				
Attorney: Paul E. White, Jr.				
Reg. No. 32,011	Date: August 14, 2001			
Atty/Sec: / TEL: 202-261-1050	FAX: 202-887-0336			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor Washington, DC 20036-0336

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA				
executed with or afte	r application			
Atty. Dkt. P				
M#	Client Ref			

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

725.77.7.77.4			<u> </u>		
OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION					
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:					
INSERT	(1) Tomohiro OSANAI	(2)	Koji MAGOTA		
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:					
INSERT	SUNTORY LIMITED				
NAME(S) OF	of 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203 Japan				
ASSIGNEE(S)					
& ADDRESS(ES)					
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as					
TITLE OF INVENTION	INHIBITOR AND ACTIVATOR FOR COUPLING FACTOR-6 AND USE THEREOF				
	for which the undersigned executed an applic	ation for Letters Patents o	f the United States of America:		
$\underline{NOTE} \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad (A) \ \underline{\boxtimes} \ \text{ even date herewith}$					
(Complete (B) ☐ on line A, B and/or C) (C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No. ☐ 09					
line A, B and/or C)	(C) x in U.S. Appln. No. 09 / 831,	951 filed or	n May 15, 2001		
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereb e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Manelli Denison & Selter PLL	atives; the undersigned agree(s) that opers for ASSIGNEE, its successors by transferred.	at the attorney of record in said application shall assigns and legal representatives, deemed		
1):	Mohino (Jane!	DATE SIGNED July 16, 2001	<u>WITNESSES</u> <u>Satuleo Oleada</u>		
Name: Roji	Magota Magota	July 16, 2001	Kyoko Zamashiro		
3)					
Name:					
4) Name:		<u> </u>	<u></u>		
Name:					

Assignment-foreign-origin-appln.doc

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

5) Name: Name:

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0303